
2026 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bauer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-16), Arnal (4-4), Bizup (3-3), Hamilton (3-3), Szymoniak
(3-4), Bauer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Perigo, Shayna .444 6-6 18 3 8 2 0 0 5 10 .556 1 0 2 0 .474 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
14 Dudenhoeffer, Emily .429 8-6 21 6 9 2 0 1 1 14 .667 2 0 2 0 .478 0 2 0-0 10 13 5 .821
20 Favero, Mackenzie .375 7-6 16 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .375 5 0 3 0 .524 0 0 0-0 9 5 4 .778
6 Farone, Eva .353 8-7 17 2 6 0 0 1 4 9 .529 1 0 6 0 .389 0 1 0-0 10 7 1 .944
11 Hershberger, Dakota .321 8-8 28 6 9 4 1 1 7 18 .643 1 0 11 0 .345 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
36 Henderson, Alyssa .286 8-6 21 1 6 2 0 0 3 8 .381 0 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0-0 40 1 2 .953
22 Michalski, Josey .273 8-8 22 3 6 4 0 0 3 10 .455 6 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 31 4 .909
24 Bauer, Abby .250 8-6 16 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .375 2 3 0 0 .429 0 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
13 McHugh, Macie .333 5-3 12 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 0 1 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
18 Farrell, Samantha .250 4-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Rush, Lily .100 5-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
10 Williams, Taylor .000 8-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
25 Hamilton, Haley .000 5-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
32 Szymoniak, Anita .000 5-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
17 Seitz, Remmie .000 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
29 Arnal, A.J. .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
4 McHugh, Mya .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .276 8-8 221 30 61 17 1 3 28 89 .403 20 4 49 0 .347 0 5 0-0 158 74 24 .906
Opponents .347 8-8 245 50 85 19 2 1 46 111 .453 20 2 18 1 .396 3 3 7-8 163 45 7 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Bizup, Natalie 1.64 1-0 5 2 1 0-0 0 21.1 26 8 5 4 3 6 1 0 .280 1 0 0 1 0
6 Farone, Eva 2.80 1-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 12 12 2 4 4 3 0 0 .414 2 0 0 1 0
4 McHugh, Mya 3.32 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 11 3 5 1 5 1 0 .394 0 1 0 0 0
29 Arnal, A.J. 4.20 0-2 3 3 2 0-0 0 20.0 34 19 12 7 10 5 0 1 .378 0 1 0 1 3
Totals 2.92 2-5 13 8 3 0 0 52.2 85 50 22 20 18 19 2 1 .347 3 2 0 3 3
Opponents 3.48 5-2 13 8 4 1 1 54.1 61 30 27 20 49 17 1 3 .276 4 4 0 0 5



2026 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Bauer, Abby 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bizup, Natalie 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, Taylor 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Arnal, A.J. 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Farrell, Samantha 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McHugh, Mya 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Henderson, Alyssa 43 40 1 2 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hershberger, Dakota 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Seitz, Remmie 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Farone, Eva 18 10 7 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Michalski, Josey 44 9 31 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Szymoniak, Anita 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Hamilton, Haley 7 6 0 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 1
14 Dudenhoeffer, Emily 28 10 13 5 .821 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Favero, Mackenzie 18 9 5 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McHugh, Macie 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Perigo, Shayna 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rush, Lily 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 256 158 74 24 .906 8 14 2 .875 0 1
Opponents 215 163 45 7 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0


